WOB-L® Piston Air Compressors and
Vacuum Pumps
  FEATURES
 >Service free and oil-less
 >Compact design
 >Balanced for smooth, low vibration operation
 >Suitable for continuous running
 >Wetted parts

Oil-
less
Model key:
Eccentric
Series
8003 ZDP / 24 / 1.2 / E / DC
Motor type
Piston Ø E=EPDM
Z=Double head
D=Pressure
P=Parallel
Flow [l/min]
Pressure [bar]
 0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.4 1.7
6
5
4
3
2.5
2
1.5
1
0.5
0
 8003ZDP/24/1.2
5
D
im
en
si
o
ns
 in
 m
m
 (
in
ch
)
WOB-L® Piston Vacuum Pump 8003V DC
Flow 3.0 l/min
Max. vacuum 59 %
FLOW CURVES
Oil-
less
PNEUMATIC DATA
Description 8003V/22/1.2/E/DC 8003V/24/1.2/E/DC
Part number 12 V DC 80030067 80030068
24 V DC 80030071 80030072
Max. flow 2.5 l/min 3.0 l/min
Max. vacuum 58 % 59 %
Max. restart vacuum 58 % 59 %
GENERAL DATA
Ambient temperature 10 to 40 °C 10 to 40 °C
Media temperature 10 to 60 °C 10 to 60 °C
Weight 190 g 190 g
Port direction D D
ELECTRICAL DATA
Motor type Direct current Direct current
Nominal voltage 12 V/24 V DC 12 V/24 V DC
Nominal speed 3000 rpm 3000 rpm
Power consumption 5.5 W 6 W
Motor insulation class A A
8003...  Stock programme OPTIONS
Low cost DC-motor
All listed values measured at standard atmospheric conditions.
Model key:
Eccentric
Series
8003 V / 22 / 1.2 / E / DC
Motor type
Piston Ø E = EPDM
V= Vacuum

Con rod cover
All listed values measured at standard atmospheric conditions.
Model key:
Eccentric
Series
8006 D / 27 / 4.5 / V / DC
Motor type
Piston Ø V = FPM
D=Pressure
8006...  Stock programme
Pressure [bar]
 0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.5 2.0 3.0
18
16
14
12
10
8
6
4
2
0
 8006D/30/4.5
 8006D/27/4,.5
Flow [l/min]
11
WOB-L® Piston Vacuum Pump 8006V DC
D
im
en
si
o
ns
 in
 m
m
 (
in
ch
)
Flow 15.8 l/min
Max. Vacuum 80 %
FLOW CURVES
Oil-
less
PNEUMATIC DATA
Description 8006V/30/4.5/V/DC
Part number 12 V DC 80061068
24 V DC 80061075
Max. flow 15.8 l/min
Max. vacuum 80 %
Max. restart vacuum Ambient pressure
ELECTRICAL DATA
Motor type Direct current
Nominal voltage 12/24 V DC
Nominal speed 2800 rpm
Power consumption 39 W
Motor insulation class E
GENERAL DATA
Ambient temperature 10 to 40 °C
Media temperature 10 to 60 °C
Weight 1200 g
Port direction D
All listed values measured at standard atmospheric conditions.
8006...  Stock programme
Model key:
Eccentric
Series
8006 V / 30 / 4.5 / V / DC
Motor type
Piston Ø V=FPM